This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-012 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/6
(1) Statement of Conformity
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Statement of Conformity

modules are for use in harsh environments have glass-fiber reinforced plastic housings and
metal-connectors, are fully potted, vibration and shock-proof.
Type designation:
TBXX -XX -(Y)XXXX (-YXXXX) (XXXXX)
          Software
Firmware
Nicht Zulassungsrelevant
Y -> Anzahl
I-O / Technologie Typ: DIN: digital in NPN; RFID
DIP: digital in PNP; IOL
DON: digital out NPN; EN1: HW von 16DIP
DOP: digital out PNP; FDIO1: Safe digital In-Out
DXN: digital crossfunc. NPN; PLC;SE:switch ethernet
DXP: digital crossfunc: PNP; FDX: safe digital
crossfunc.
FDI: safe digital in  AO,AI: analog
Y -> Anzahl
I-O / Technologie Typ
Gehäuse / Ausführung
L  Large   4: 7/8 4Pol; 5: 7/8 5Pol;
   L: M12 5Pol; 1: (wie 5) alt;
    2: (wie 5) mit serieller Kom.
M  Medium   1: 1x IO-Link M12 8 x E/A M12
S  Small     1: 8xM8; 2: 4xM12
Turck Box/Protokoll
DP Profibus
EC Ethercat
EN Ethernet Multiprotokoll
IL I/O Link
IP Ethernet IP
PN Profinet
The type code for qualified confectioned cables to ensure the tightness of the housing are:
Schedule to Statement of Conformity TÜV 20 ATEX 264795 X Issue 03
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-012 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 3/6
1. 7/8“ and M12 power supply cable:
Grip Body  Cable Length  Wildcard Extension Cable  Cable Quality
R K M 4 3 - 5M - RSM /
a b c d e  f  g  h
a